


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4094/2023

Mahesh Bhagwani @ Mahesh Kumar S/o Ramchandra Bhagwani
-----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Jyoti Chandani W/o Late Shri Prakash Chandani
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ankit Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

06/02/2024

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to remove the defect(s) pointed out by the Registry, failing which the civil miscellaneous appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

DK/AVG/651